
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4761
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
IMPLEMENTAION OF OVERSEAS SCHOLARSHIP
Balram Shri P.

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether complaints relating to implementation of the National Overseas Scholarship for Scheduled Tribes (STs) has been received during the recent time; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) : No complaint has been received relating to implementation of the Scheme of National Overseas Scholarship for Scheduled Tribe candidates during recent times.

(b): Does not arise.
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